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Club 

 
Contact 

 
Telephone 

Bear Hills Range & Gun 
Club 

CIN # 47-003 

Erroll Horst, President 
Bear Hills Range and Gun Club 
Box 1022 
BIGGAR SK S0K 0M0 
Bearhillswlf@gmail.com 

306- 948-4888 
(h) 

Candiac Gun Club Lawrence Englot 
Box 538 
MONTMARTRE SK S0G 3M0 
lcenglot@sasktel.net 

306-424-2723 
(h) 
 

Churchbridge Trap Club 
CIN# 47-002 

Colleen Kotzer 
Box 151 
CHURCHBRIDGE SK S0A 0M0 
 gardenangels@sasktel.net 

306-896-2279 
(h) 
306-896-2277 
(fx) 

Estevan Trap Club 
CIN# 47-007 

Clarence Durr 
Box 493 
ESTEVAN SK S4A 2A5 
cedurr493@sasktel.net  

306-634-2801 
(h) 
 

Flat Prairie Gun Club 
 

Rod Boll 
Box 223 
FILLMORE SK S0G 1N0 
rico1@sasktel.net 

306-722-3867 
(h) 
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Kindersley 
Clay Busters Trap Club 

CIN# 47-0025 

Dan Kachmarski 
Box 88 
Brock, SK S0L 0H0 
dlkachmarski@sasktel.net 

306-463-7207 
(c) 
306-379-4302 
(fax) 

Lancer Trap Club Karen Hartman 
Box 25 
LANCER SK S0N 1G0 
ccchartman@hotmail.com  

306-587-7736 
(c) 
306-689-2925 
(w) 
306-689-2890 
(fax) 

Lloydminster Trap Club 
CIN# 47-005 

Brian Sheppard 
Box 1336 
LLOYDMINSTER SK S9V 1G2 
 edwald2018@gmail.com 

306-825-3921 
(h) 
306-825-5393 
(w) & fax 

Lone Pine 
Gun Club 

CIN# 47-018 

Lloyd Smith 
Box 854 
OUTLOOK SK S0L 2N0 
lh_smith@hotmail.com 

306-867-8874 
(h) 
306-867-7127 
(c) 

Moose Jaw Trap & Skeet 
Club 

CIN# 47-0010 

Nolan Shaheen 
1376 Prince Crescent 
Moose Jaw, SK S6H 6E5 
sodasprings@sasktel.net 

 306-694-8093 
(h) 
306-313-7715 
(cl) 
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Outlook Trap Club 
CIN# 47-017 

Shawn Rafoss 
Box 716 
OUTLOOK SK S0L 2N0 
shawnrafoss@sasktel.net 

306-867-2177 
(h) 

Parkland Gun Club Ron Sostorics 
Box 38 
KENNEDY SK S0G 2R0 
l.dayman@sasktel.net 

306-538-4940 
(h) 

Prince Albert Pistol and 
Rifle Club 

CIN# 47-016 

Steve Jeffers 
10 Carment Place 
PRINCE ALBERT, SK   S6V 
8A2 
stevejeffers@outlook.com 

306-940-9494  
 

Regina Trap & Skeet Club 
CIN# 47-020 

Alick McMillan 
Box 3473 Station Main 
REGINA, SK   S4P 3J8 
alickm@sasktel.net 

306-790-3416 
(c) 
306-787-1017 
(w) (f) 

Rosetown Trap Club Marcel Dubois 
Box 1958 
ROSETOWN, SK S0L 2V0 
marcel.dubois41@gmail.com 

306-882-2258 
(h) 
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Saskatoon Gun Club 
CIN# 47-030 

Darrell Holowach 
1307 8th Ave. North 
Saskatoon, SK S7K 2X5 
 
darrellh@sasktel.net 

306-242-1439 
(h) 
306-221-4474 
(c) 

Swift Current Trap Club 
CIN# 47-035 

Randy Hunt 
PO Box 2139 
SWIFT CURRENT SK S9H 4V1 
 
rhunt08@hotmail.com 

306-672-4218 
(o) 
306-672-7474 
(c) 
306-672-4319 (f) 

The Gun Club 
CIN# 47-038 

Jim Brown 
Box 550 
ALLAN SK S0K 0C0 
jimbrown@hotmail.com 

306-260-0029 
(c) 

YWF/Yorkton Trap & Skeet 
Club 

CIN# 47-080 

Barry Signarowski 
29 Gibson Bay 
YORKTON, SK S3N 3H4 
barsig@sasktel.net 

306-621-4376 
(c) 
 

Total Clubs 
(SS – 548 mbs) 

  

 
CURRENT AS OF January 30, 2020                                                  Registered yearly competition fee ($100) 
        Regular yearly fee ($50) 
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